



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No: 19/-Fisheries of 2023

D a t e d: 0/-05-2023

In the interest of administration following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.No	Name of the Official	Designation	From	To
1.	Sh. Hilal Ahmad Bhat	Sr. Inspector Fisheries	AD Srinagar	AD Ganderbal
2	Sh. Mohd Qasim Rangrez	Sr. Inspector Fisheries	RFFDA Kashmir	Dal Circle in place of Sh. Mohd Yasin Bhat
3.	Sh. Mohd Yasin Bhat	Inspector Fisheries	Dal Circle	SPO Feed Mill Manasbal with hqrs Manasbal
4.	Sh. Sharief Ahmad Khan	Inspector Fisheries	Trout Feed Mill Manasbal	I/c Beerwa/ Narbal Circle with hqrs at Narbal Farm
5.	Sh. Bilal Ahmad Lone	Inspector Fisheries	RFFDA Kashmir	/c TRU Margund with hqrs at Margund
6	Sh. Farooq Ahmad Bhat	I/c Inspector Fisheries	SPO Survey	I/c Nanil Area with hqrs at Akad
7.	Sh. Rajesh Singh	Inspector Fisheries	ADF Samba	NFSF Kathua with hqrs NFSF

Sd/-

(Mohammad Faroog Dar), JKAS, **Director Fisheries**

No: DOF/Adm/transfer-2023

Dated: 01 -05-2023

Copy to the:

_ for information and n/ action 1. Joint Director Fisheries, _____ for information and n/action. 2. DD/CPO/ADF/SPO/PO___

3. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Addl. Chief Secretary) Agriculture Production Department, Civil Sectt; Jammu for inf of the Financial Commissioner

4. Concerned for immediate compliance

5. Adm Section./Order file

Administrative Officer Fisheries Department